Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION **RECEIVED**OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

MAY 1 7 2006

Form CP-4
December 2003
Type or Print on this Form
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

K.A.R. 82-3-117 KCC WICHITA

Lease Operator: Re	source Operations, Inc.		****		API Number:	15 - 053-20096-0001	KCC 5-17
Address: P. O. Box 9487, Tulsa OK 74157-0487					Lease Name:	chroeder C owwo	RBDMS
Phone: (918) 446 -6114 Operator License #: 30364					Lease Name: Schroeder C OWWO RBDms Well Number: 7		
Type of Well: Oil Docket #:					Spot Location (QQQQ): <u>N/2</u> - <u>S/2</u> - <u>NW/</u>		
(Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathodic, Other)					3910 Feet from North / South Section Line		
The plugging proposal was approved on: April 21, 2006 (Date)					3960 Feet from 🗹 East / 🔲 West Section Line		
by: Virgil Clothier (KCC District Agent's Name)					Sec. 34 Twp. 16 S. R. 10 ☐ East West		
Is ACO-1 filed? Yes ✓ No If not, is well log attached? Yes ✓ No					County: Ellsworth		
Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet)					Date Well Completed: 10/1/79		
Arbuckle Depth to Top: 3268' Bottom: 3271' T.D. 3394'					Plugging Commenced: 4/25/2006 Plugging Completed: 4/25/2006		
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D							
×	Depth to Top:	Bottom	: T.I	D	Plugging Comple	eted:	
Show depth and thick	kness of all water, oil and	gas formations.					**************************************
Oil, Gas	s or Water Records		Cá	asing Record (Surface Conductor &	Production)	
Formation	Content	From	То	Size	Put In	Pulled Out	
Arbuckle	O.W.G.	Surface	304'	9-5/8			
		Surface	3421 339	4-1/2		- CP2/3	,
			VCC.	5/17/01	O PKT PEX	1P2/3	T P 100 T 1 A 1

Bond log was run a		and it was deter	mined that ca	sing was part	ed @1570'. Plug	ging orders were as follows: ks each, 355' cement w	
	pr @ 1010, 1000, 11						
	75 sks. Mr. Clothier was i	n attendance.					
	75 sks. Mr. Clothier was i	n attendance.	isaluo	ige In	License #:	30364 31529	
Name of Plugging Co		n attendance.	salvo	ige In	License #		
Name of Plugging Co	75 sks. Mr. Clothier was MTKES 1 Pontractor: Resource Opera 9487, Tulsa OK 7415	n attendance. esting tions; Inc.		****	License #		
Name of Plugging Co Address: P O Box Name of Party Respo	75 sks. Mr. Clothier was on the State of State o	esting tions Inc. 57-0487 Resource Ope		•	License #		
Name of Plugging Co Address: P O Box Name of Party Respo State of Kansas	75 sks. Mr. Clothier was MTKES 1 Pontractor: Resource Opera 9487, Tulsa OK 7415	esting tions Inc. 57-0487 Resource Ope		****	License #:		
Name of Plugging Co Address: P O Box Name of Party Respo State of <u>Kansas</u> Mike Harmon	75 sks. Mr. Clothier was both the State of t	n attendance. esting tions; Inc. 7-0487 Resource Ope Ellsworth	erations, Inc	_ , ss. _ (Employee of	Operator) or (Oper	PC PC (ator) on above-described well,	SINIO
Name of Plugging Co Address: P O Box Name of Party Respo State of Kansas Mike Harmon sworn on oath, says:	75 sks. Mr. Clothier was both the State of t	n attendance. esting tions; Inc. 7-0487 Resource Ope Ellsworth	erations, Inc	_ , ss. _ (Employee of	Operator) or (Oper	PET PE	SINIO
Name of Plugging Co Address: P O Box Name of Party Respo State of Kansas Mike Harmon sworn on oath, says:	75 sks. Mr. Clothier was The Kessurce Operation of the County 9487, Tulsa OK 7415 possible for Plugging Fees: County	n attendance. esting tions; Inc. 7-0487 Resource Ope Ellsworth	erations, Inc	_ , ss. _ (Employee of	Operator) or (Oper	PC PC (ator) on above-described well,	SINO
Name of Plugging Co Address: P O Box Name of Party Respo State of Kansas Mike Harmon sworn on oath, says:	75 sks. Mr. Clothier was The Kessurce Operation of the County 9487, Tulsa OK 7415 possible for Plugging Fees: County	n attendance. esting tions; Inc. 7-0487 Resource Ope Ellsworth the facts statemen (Signature)	erations, Inc	. , ss. . (Employee of s herein contai	Operator) or (Oper ned, and the log of	PC PC (ator) on above-described well,	SINO
Name of Plugging Co Address: P O Box Name of Party Respo State of Kansas Mike Harmon sworn on oath, says: same are true and co	75 sks. Mr. Clothier was on the contractor: Resource Opera 9487, Tulsa OK 7415 onsible for Plugging Fees: County That I have knowledge of the correct, so help me God.	n attendance. CSTING titions; Inc. 67-0487 Resource Ope Ellsworth the facts statemen (Signature) (Address) P.C.	ts, and matters Box 9487, To	_ , ss. _ (Employee of s herein contai	Operator) or (Oper ned, and the log of	PC PC (ator) on above-described well,	SINO
Name of Plugging Co Address: P O Box Name of Party Responsible State of Kansas Mike Harmon Sworn on oath, says: same are true and co	75 sks. Mr. Clothier was The Kessurce Operation of the County 9487, Tulsa OK 7415 possible for Plugging Fees: County	n attendance. CSTING titions; Inc. 67-0487 Resource Ope Ellsworth the facts statemen (Signature) (Address) P.C.	ts, and matters Box 9487, To	_ (Employee of s herein contai Ulsa OK 7415 5+4 day of _	Operator) or (Operned, and the log of 17-0487	PC PC (ator) on above-described well,	SIVIO

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

POT